

From the 1st February 2020, legislation changes resulted in the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner being responsible for certain reviews following a complaint that has been dealt with by the Professional Standards Department of Northumbria Police (further information can be found at www.northumbria-pcc.gov.uk).

In the spirit of openness and transparency, the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Northumbria will publish review outcomes.

Relevant Appeal Body (RAB) - *Office of Police and Crime Commissioner Reviews*:

Outcomes – April and June 2026.

Name	Decision
April 1	Not upheld
April 2	Not upheld.
April 3	Upheld
April 4	Upheld
April 5	Not Upheld
April 6	Not Upheld
April 7	Not Upheld
April 8	Not Upheld
April 9	Not Upheld
May 1	Referred to IOPC
May 2	Not Upheld
May 3	Not Upheld
May 4	Not Upheld
May 5	Not Upheld
May 6	Not Upheld
May 7	Not Upheld
May 8	Not Upheld
June 1	Not Upheld
June 2	Not Upheld
June 3	Not Upheld
June 4	Upheld

<i>June 5</i>	Not Upheld
<i>June 6</i>	Not Upheld
<i>June 7</i>	Recommendations

24 cases received

Outcome:

1 recommendations

3 Upheld.

1 Referred to IOPC

19 Not upheld.

0 - Not Valid